
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:492
ANSWERED ON:23.11.2009
INDIAN PEACE KEEPING FORCES
Agarwal Shri Jai Prakash

Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) the names of the countries where Indian troops are presently deployed as part of the United Nations peace-keeping Force; and

(b) the number of troops deployed and dead/injured in operations, country-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF DEFENCE(SHRI A.K. ANTONY)

(a) Indian Army is presently deployed as part of the United Nations Peace Keeping Force in
(i) Democratic Republic of Congo,
(ii) Lebanon,
(iii) Sudan,
(iv) Golan Heights,
(v) Ivory Coast and
(vi) Timor Leste.

(b) A statement is attached.
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